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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	800
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08 MAY 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  14 - 2020
800.	Mr W W Wessels (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	What (a) is the total number of persons who received (i) SA Social Security Agency (SASSA) grants and (ii) other social grants administered by her department and (b) was the total amount paid out on SASSA and other social grants in the (aa) 2015-16, (bb) 2016-17, (cc) 2017-18, (dd) 2018-19, (ee) 2019-20 financial years;
(2)	whether she will make a statement on the matter?						    NW1003E 
REPLY:
(1)(a)(i)	The total number of grants paid by SASSA is 18,258,883
(ii)	There are no social grants directly administered by the Department.  All social grants are administered by the South African Social Security Agency (SASSA) on behalf of the Department of Social Development in line with the provisions of the Social Assistance Act no. 13 of 2004.
(b)	The total amounts paid for social grants by SASSA in each of 		the financial years is:
(aa)  2015-16: 	R127,225,718,470.00
(ab)  2016-17: 	R137,752,469,100.00
(ac)  2017-18: 	R149,958,272,080.00
(ad)  2018-19: 	R161,678,879,150.00
(ae)  2019-20: 	R170,894,670,350.00
2.	Minister can and does make a statement whenever necessary.
1

image1.jpeg
@

MINISTER
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X885, Pretoria, 0001, Tel: +27 12 312 7479, Fax: +27 12 325 7071
Private Bag X9153, Cape Town, 8000, Tel: +27 21 465 4011, Fax: +27 21 465 4469
www.dsd.gov.za





